RECEIVED

MAR 16 2018

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of

DISTRICT AND ITS INDIVIDUAL COMMISSIONERS, JOE DAN TAYLOR, CHARLES BOREN, AND PAT PASCHALL)) -))) CASE NO. 2017-00468
ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH)	

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

NOTICE is hereby given that attorney Warren K. Hopkins has withdrawn from the above styled matter as counsel for the Dexter-Almo Heights Water District.

Respectfully submitted,

Attorney at Law

405 Maple Street, Suite B

Murray, KY 42071

Telephone: (270) 759-9504 Facsimile: (270) 759-9821

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Gwen Pinson, Executive Director, Kentucky Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0645
Kathy Wyatt, Dexter-Almo Heights Water District, 351 Almo Road, Almo, KY 42020
Pat Paschall, 75 Lindsey Lane, Almo, KY 42020
Joe Dan Taylor, 97 Cecil Taylor Lane, Almo, KY 42020
Charles Boren, 3988 Radio Road, Almo, KY 42020

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

Attorney at Law

405 Maple Street, Suite B

Murray, KY 42071

Telephone: (270) 759-9504 Facsimile: (270) 759-9821